
CLASSIFICA COMPETITIVA 

1

TRAIL DEL CHISONE 2025 COMPETITIVA 16 KM TEMPO
PETTOR. NOME COGNOME M/F SOCIETÀ ANNO NASCITA H MM SS

1 190 PAOLO NOTA M ASD POMARETTO 80 1982 0 58 20
2 193 RICCARDO CARRERA M ASD BAUDENASCA 1981 1 00 02
3 167 MANUEL GARNIER M ASD BAUDENASCA 1998 1 00 35
4 238 MATTEO AGU' M ASD BAUDENASCA 2000 1 01 11
5 201 MASSIMO BERTONE M ATL CAVOUR 1980 1 01 20
6 166 CLAUDIO GARNIER M ASD BAUDENASCA 1973 1 01 31
7 221 MARCO COTTONE M VALVARAITA 1980 1 02 17
8 8 DAVIDE BARROVERO M 1986 1 02 36
9 233 ALESSIO DAMIANO M ATL PINEROLO 2005 1 02 49

10 163 EMANUELE BOSSO M ASD BAUDENASCA 1998 1 03 01
11 253 ANDREA BARROVERO M ATL CAVOUR 1994 1 03 32
12 171 MARCELLO BRUNO M ASD BAUDENASCA 1998 1 04 22
13 153 LUCA COSTABELLO M ATL PINEROLO 1983 1 04 39
14 197 MARCO AREZZI M ATL PINEROLO 1972 1 05 37
15 180 ROBERTO CASU M ATL VALPELLICE 1979 1 06 38
16 248 DANIELE BERTALOT M ANGROGNA 1983 1 06 41
17 242 LUCA D'ALESSANDRO M GASM 1980 1 07 12
18 162 ZENO CRUCIANI M ASD BAUDENASCA 2005 1 07 15
19 243 GIANPAOLO CHARBONNIER M GASM 1974 1 07 16
20 260 MAURO AIME M VIGONE CHE CORRE 1973 1 07 47
21 182 FEDERICO AMBROGIO M ASD POMARETTO 80 1991 1 08 49
22 204 ERICA ZUCALLI F ASD POMARETTO 80 1991 1 08 49
23 176 FRANCESCA RIMONDA F ATL PINEROLO 1985 1 09 36
24 224 ARIANNA PERLO F VALVARAITA 1991 1 10 10
25 199 MAURO CHIAFFREDO BOAGLIO M ATL VALPELLICE 1970 1 10 47
26 225 CRISTINA BRUGIAFREDDO F VALVARAITA 1981 1 11 09
27 223 MARCO BARILE M VALVARAITA 1972 1 11 17
28 194 GIORGIA AREZZI F ASD BAUDENASCA 1980 1 11 18
29 159 SANDRO CAFFARATTI M ATL VALPELLICE 1974 1 11 34
30 170 MANUELA SERVENTI F ATL SALUZZO 1978 1 11 44
31 177 MAURO DRUA M ATL VALPELLICE 1972 1 11 55
32 210 FABIO POET M VIGONE CHE CORRE 1981 1 11 59
33 154 DANIELE CRUDO M ASD BAUDENASCA 1983 1 12 27
34 173 FRANCESCO PERES M  ATL PINEROLO 1969 1 12 31
35 198 CHARLES ZOLTAN M ATL AVIS BRA GAS 1984 1 13 15
36 195 EMANUELE TUNINETTI M GASM 1989 1 13 20
37 186 MASSIMILIANO LIBERATORI M ASD POMARETTO 80 1967 1 13 34
38 18 ALBERTO SOLARO M ASD BAUDENASCA 1981 1 13 36
39 232 MONICA MOIA F BOGNANCO 1970 1 13 41
40 160 VANNI AVONDET M ATL VALPELLICE 1976 1 14 25
41 219 MAURO BARRA M VALVARAITA 1967 1 14 31
42 187 SIMONE LONG M ASD POMARETTO 80 1982 1 15 00
43 179 ALESSANDRO CARDETTI M VIGONE CHE CORRE 1975 1 15 16
44 245 SIMONA CASABENE F NO AL DOPING RAGUSA 1976 1 15 21
45 229 ALBERTO BENECH M GASM 1973 1 15 29
46 244 PIERO MARRAS M VIGONE CHE CORRE 1970 1 16 44
47 246 ALBERTO PICCHI M ANGROGNA 1980 1 16 58
48 192 REMO PEVERENGO M VALLE INFERNOTTO 1966 1 17 15
49 211 MARCO MOROSIN M RUNCARD 1968 1 17 26
50 218 MAURIZIO GIOLITTI M VALVARAITA 1972 1 17 42
51 208 LIVIO BOAGLIO M ASD BAUDENASCA 1965 1 17 46
52 168 MASSIMO SARAGOSI M ASD BAUDENASCA 1969 1 18 15
53 258 FABRIZIO GHIRARDI M TRAIL R. TORINO 1992 1 18 23
54 241 MARCO CASTAGNO M GASM 1983 1 18 30
55 220 GABRIELE VINEIS M VALVARAITA 1981 1 18 50
56 240 IVO CANAVESE M SANFRONT 1968 1 19 07
57 251 RACHELE REVELLO F ATL CAVOUR 1997 1 19 19
58 172 ROBERTO PATTANARO M 1969 1 19 33
59 152 MAURO ASTOLFI M RUNCARD 1973 1 19 40
60 230 PATRIZIO ZANCANARO M GASM 1969 1 19 55
61 209 ERMES GOSTI M VIGONE CHE CORRE 1973 1 20 00
62 257 STEFANO GHIRARDI M VIGONE CHE CORRE 1986 1 20 10
63 259 SIMONA BARTOLOTTA F VIGONE CHE CORRE 1996 1 20 10

WOLINSKY
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TRAIL DEL CHISONE 2025 COMPETITIVA 16 KM TEMPO
PETTOR. NOME COGNOME M/F SOCIETÀ ANNO NASCITA H MM SS

64 250 DANIELE FORNERO M ATL CAVOUR 1985 1 20 12
65 217 ROBERTO CHIAVAZZA M ATL SALUZZO 1971 1 20 19
66 158 LUCA DENASIO M ASD BAUDENASCA 1984 1 21 14
67 228 FAUSTO MERLO M ASD BAUDENASCA 1976 1 21 16
68 212 FRANCESCO GIUSTETTO M VIGONE CHE CORRE 1974 1 21 30
69 189 LORIS MENUSAN M ASD POMARETTO 80 1972 1 21 49
70 155 BRUNO ROSSETTI M ASD BAUDENASCA 1972 1 22 07
71 203 MATTEO MARCONETTO M ATL CAVOUR 1986 1 22 10
72 202 ALESSANDRO BOGINO M ATL CAVOUR 1989 1 22 10
73 252 ANDREA DAVICO M ATL CAVOUR 1986 1 22 38
74 147 CHIARA VALOCCHI F ASD BAUDENASCA 2000 1 23 08
75 234 MATTEO LUSSIANA M 1983 1 23 33
76 236 MIRELLA COMBA F INFERNOTTO 1969 1 23 38
77 165 CLAUDIO BAUDINO M ASD BAUDENASCA 1965 1 24 28
78 191 SALVATORE PEPE M ASD POMARETTO 80 1977 1 24 46
79 237 PIERO COERO BORGA M INFERNOTTO 1964 1 25 26
80 247 SIMONE BERTONE M 1983 1 25 58
81 235 CRISTINA CIOPPA F POD BAIRESE 1974 1 27 11
82 213 LODOVICO ARMANDO M DRAGONERO 1952 1 27 58
83 256 ROSSELLA CASTIGLIA F 1978 1 28 08
84 249 ROSA VITERBO F 1976 1 28 25
85 149 EMANUELE LAGGIARD M ASD BAUDENASCA 1964 1 28 33
86 175 CLAUDIA BLANC F ASD BAUDENASCA 1966 1 28 48
87 174 SIMONA SOLA F ASD BAUDENASCA 1968 1 28 48
88 178 BRUNA MARIA BONGIOVANNI F VIGONE CHE CORRE 1975 1 28 48
89 214 LUCA DORIA M VIGONE CHE CORRE 1982 1 29 23
90 216 ALICE SANTIANO F GSBR 1987 1 29 23
91 188 FABRIZIO MARTINAT M ASD POMARETTO 80 1971 1 29 36
92 184 ELENA BREUSA F ASD POMARETTO 80 1972 1 29 36
93 148 ALESSANDRO PRIOLO M ASD BAUDENASCA 1995 1 30 21
94 200 BEATRICE ROLFO F ATL CAVOUR 1999 1 30 56
95 181 ANDREA ALBERTO M ASD POMARETTO 80 1979 1 30 58
96 227 FERRUCCIO CASTELLANO M ATL VALPELLICE 1954 1 31 04
97 185 MARIA PIA CHINDAMO F ASD POMARETTO 80 1980 1 31 28
98 206 VINCENZO NOVARINO M POD. CARAMAGNA 1966 1 31 41
99 226 ANDREA COCCA M 1974 1 31 46

100 215 ANDREA PILLONI M ATL VALPELLICE 1973 1 32 00
101 164 MARIA GRAZIA VERNACCHIO F ATL CAVOUR 1978 1 32 19
102 183 SYLVIE BERTIN F ASD POMARETTO 80 1980 1 32 26
103 156 ERIKA CUSANO F ASD FISIOSPORT 1975 1 33 31
104 11 SILVIA BARRA F ATL CAVOUR 1991 1 33 53
105 222 LUISA BERTALOT F GASM 1975 1 34 13
106 231 GIORGIO GERLERO M 1966 1 34 53
107 161 GUGLIELMO OSELLA M POD. CARAMAGNA 1965 1 35 58
108 169 MARIA ASSUNTA AMBROSIO F ASD BAUDENASCA 1960 1 36 25
109 205 PATRIZIA ZUCCONELLI F POD. CARAMAGNA 1973 1 39 48
110 254 ATTILIO PRESTIPINO M TROFARELLO 1951 1 40 17
111 143 GIORGIO MONASTEROLO M VIGONE CHE CORRE 1950 1 40 29
112 144 CANDIDO MARTINO M VIGONE CHE CORRE 1954 1 40 29
113 207 STEFANO GALLIANA M ATL VALPELLICE 1969 1 40 59
114 157 CARLO ZOCCA M ASD FISIOSPORT 1966 1 41 01
115 196 VALERIO ROCCHIA M ASD BAUDENASCA 1965 1 41 03
116 145 FABRIZIO QUAGLINO M VIGONE CHE CORRE 1956
117 239 DANIELA SITO F VIGONE CHE CORRE 1968
118 151 ANDREA SOMMARIVA M ADAMELLO ULTRA TR. 1969
119 255 JENNY BREUZA F ATL VALPELLICE 1980
120 146 MICHELE VALOCCHI M ASD BAUDENASCA 1988



CLASSIFICA COMPETITIVA 

1

TRAIL DEL CHISONE 2025 COMPETITIVA 16 KM TEMPO
PETTOR. NOME COGNOME M/F SOCIETÀ ANNO NASCITA H MM SS

1 190 PAOLO NOTA M ASD POMARETTO 80 1982 0 58 20
2 193 RICCARDO CARRERA M ASD BAUDENASCA 1981 1 00 02
3 167 MANUEL GARNIER M ASD BAUDENASCA 1998 1 00 35
4 238 MATTEO AGU' M ASD BAUDENASCA 2000 1 01 11
5 201 MASSIMO BERTONE M ATL CAVOUR 1980 1 01 20
6 166 CLAUDIO GARNIER M ASD BAUDENASCA 1973 1 01 31
7 221 MARCO COTTONE M VALVARAITA 1980 1 02 17
8 8 DAVIDE BARROVERO M 1986 1 02 36
9 233 ALESSIO DAMIANO M ATL PINEROLO 2005 1 02 49

10 163 EMANUELE BOSSO M ASD BAUDENASCA 1998 1 03 01
11 253 ANDREA BARROVERO M ATL CAVOUR 1994 1 03 32
12 171 MARCELLO BRUNO M ASD BAUDENASCA 1998 1 04 22
13 153 LUCA COSTABELLO M ATL PINEROLO 1983 1 04 39
14 197 MARCO AREZZI M ATL PINEROLO 1972 1 05 37
15 180 ROBERTO CASU M ATL VALPELLICE 1979 1 06 38
16 248 DANIELE BERTALOT M ANGROGNA 1983 1 06 41
17 242 LUCA D'ALESSANDRO M GASM 1980 1 07 12
18 162 ZENO CRUCIANI M ASD BAUDENASCA 2005 1 07 15
19 243 GIANPAOLO CHARBONNIER M GASM 1974 1 07 16
20 260 MAURO AIME M VIGONE CHE CORRE 1973 1 07 47
21 182 FEDERICO AMBROGIO M ASD POMARETTO 80 1991 1 08 49
22 199 MAURO CHIAFFREDO BOAGLIO M ATL VALPELLICE 1970 1 10 47
23 223 MARCO BARILE M VALVARAITA 1972 1 11 17
24 159 SANDRO CAFFARATTI M ATL VALPELLICE 1974 1 11 34
25 177 MAURO DRUA M ATL VALPELLICE 1972 1 11 55
26 210 FABIO POET M VIGONE CHE CORRE 1981 1 11 59
27 154 DANIELE CRUDO M ASD BAUDENASCA 1983 1 12 27
28 173 FRANCESCO PERES M  ATL PINEROLO 1969 1 12 31
29 198 CHARLES ZOLTAN M ATL AVIS BRA GAS 1984 1 13 15
30 195 EMANUELE TUNINETTI M GASM 1989 1 13 20
31 186 MASSIMILIANO LIBERATORI M ASD POMARETTO 80 1967 1 13 34
32 18 ALBERTO SOLARO M ASD BAUDENASCA 1981 1 13 36
33 160 VANNI AVONDET M ATL VALPELLICE 1976 1 14 25
34 219 MAURO BARRA M VALVARAITA 1967 1 14 31
35 187 SIMONE LONG M ASD POMARETTO 80 1982 1 15 00
36 179 ALESSANDRO CARDETTI M VIGONE CHE CORRE 1975 1 15 16
37 229 ALBERTO BENECH M GASM 1973 1 15 29
38 244 PIERO MARRAS M VIGONE CHE CORRE 1970 1 16 44
39 246 ALBERTO PICCHI M ANGROGNA 1980 1 16 58
40 192 REMO PEVERENGO M VALLE INFERNOTTO 1966 1 17 15
41 211 MARCO MOROSIN M RUNCARD 1968 1 17 26
42 218 MAURIZIO GIOLITTI M VALVARAITA 1972 1 17 42
43 208 LIVIO BOAGLIO M ASD BAUDENASCA 1965 1 17 46
44 168 MASSIMO SARAGOSI M ASD BAUDENASCA 1969 1 18 15
45 258 FABRIZIO GHIRARDI M TRAIL R. TORINO 1992 1 18 23
46 241 MARCO CASTAGNO M GASM 1983 1 18 30
47 220 GABRIELE VINEIS M VALVARAITA 1981 1 18 50
48 240 IVO CANAVESE M SANFRONT 1968 1 19 07
49 172 ROBERTO PATTANARO M 1969 1 19 33
50 152 MAURO ASTOLFI M RUNCARD 1973 1 19 40
51 230 PATRIZIO ZANCANARO M GASM 1969 1 19 55
52 209 ERMES GOSTI M VIGONE CHE CORRE 1973 1 20 00
53 257 STEFANO GHIRARDI M VIGONE CHE CORRE 1986 1 20 10
54 250 DANIELE FORNERO M ATL CAVOUR 1985 1 20 12
55 217 ROBERTO CHIAVAZZA M ATL SALUZZO 1971 1 20 19
56 158 LUCA DENASIO M ASD BAUDENASCA 1984 1 21 14
57 228 FAUSTO MERLO M ASD BAUDENASCA 1976 1 21 16
58 212 FRANCESCO GIUSTETTO M VIGONE CHE CORRE 1974 1 21 30
59 189 LORIS MENUSAN M ASD POMARETTO 80 1972 1 21 49
60 155 BRUNO ROSSETTI M ASD BAUDENASCA 1972 1 22 07
61 203 MATTEO MARCONETTO M ATL CAVOUR 1986 1 22 10
62 202 ALESSANDRO BOGINO M ATL CAVOUR 1989 1 22 10
63 252 ANDREA DAVICO M ATL CAVOUR 1986 1 22 38

WOLINSKY
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TRAIL DEL CHISONE 2025 COMPETITIVA 16 KM TEMPO
PETTOR. NOME COGNOME M/F SOCIETÀ ANNO NASCITA H MM SS

64 234 MATTEO LUSSIANA M 1983 1 23 33
65 165 CLAUDIO BAUDINO M ASD BAUDENASCA 1965 1 24 28
66 191 SALVATORE PEPE M ASD POMARETTO 80 1977 1 24 46
67 237 PIERO COERO BORGA M INFERNOTTO 1964 1 25 26
68 247 SIMONE BERTONE M 1983 1 25 58
69 213 LODOVICO ARMANDO M DRAGONERO 1952 1 27 58
70 149 EMANUELE LAGGIARD M ASD BAUDENASCA 1964 1 28 33
71 214 LUCA DORIA M VIGONE CHE CORRE 1982 1 29 23
72 188 FABRIZIO MARTINAT M ASD POMARETTO 80 1971 1 29 36
73 148 ALESSANDRO PRIOLO M ASD BAUDENASCA 1995 1 30 21
74 181 ANDREA ALBERTO M ASD POMARETTO 80 1979 1 30 58
75 227 FERRUCCIO CASTELLANO M ATL VALPELLICE 1954 1 31 04
76 206 VINCENZO NOVARINO M POD. CARAMAGNA 1966 1 31 41
77 226 ANDREA COCCA M 1974 1 31 46
78 215 ANDREA PILLONI M ATL VALPELLICE 1973 1 32 00
79 231 GIORGIO GERLERO M 1966 1 34 53
80 161 GUGLIELMO OSELLA M POD. CARAMAGNA 1965 1 35 58
81 254 ATTILIO PRESTIPINO M TROFARELLO 1951 1 40 17
82 143 GIORGIO MONASTEROLO M VIGONE CHE CORRE 1950 1 40 29
83 144 CANDIDO MARTINO M VIGONE CHE CORRE 1954 1 40 29
84 207 STEFANO GALLIANA M ATL VALPELLICE 1969 1 40 59
85 157 CARLO ZOCCA M ASD FISIOSPORT 1966 1 41 01
86 196 VALERIO ROCCHIA M ASD BAUDENASCA 1965 1 41 03
87 145 FABRIZIO QUAGLINO M VIGONE CHE CORRE 1956
88 151 ANDREA SOMMARIVA M ADAMELLO ULTRA TR. 1969
89 146 MICHELE VALOCCHI M ASD BAUDENASCA 1988
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1

TRAIL DEL CHISONE 2025 COMPETITIVA 16 KM TEMPO
PETTOR. NOME COGNOME M/F SOCIETÀ ANNO NASCITA H MM SS

1 204 ERICA ZUCALLI F ASD POMARETTO 80 1991 1 08 49
2 176 FRANCESCA RIMONDA F ATL PINEROLO 1985 1 09 36
3 224 ARIANNA PERLO F VALVARAITA 1991 1 10 10
4 225 CRISTINA BRUGIAFREDDO F VALVARAITA 1981 1 11 09
5 194 GIORGIA AREZZI F ASD BAUDENASCA 1980 1 11 18
6 170 MANUELA SERVENTI F ATL SALUZZO 1978 1 11 44
7 232 MONICA MOIA F BOGNANCO 1970 1 13 41
8 245 SIMONA CASABENE F NO AL DOPING RAGUSA 1976 1 15 21
9 251 RACHELE REVELLO F ATL CAVOUR 1997 1 19 19

10 259 SIMONA BARTOLOTTA F VIGONE CHE CORRE 1996 1 20 10
11 147 CHIARA VALOCCHI F ASD BAUDENASCA 2000 1 23 08
12 236 MIRELLA COMBA F INFERNOTTO 1969 1 23 38
13 235 CRISTINA CIOPPA F POD BAIRESE 1974 1 27 11
14 256 ROSSELLA CASTIGLIA F 1978 1 28 08
15 249 ROSA VITERBO F 1976 1 28 25
16 175 CLAUDIA BLANC F ASD BAUDENASCA 1966 1 28 48
17 174 SIMONA SOLA F ASD BAUDENASCA 1968 1 28 48
18 178 BRUNA MARIA BONGIOVANNI F VIGONE CHE CORRE 1975 1 28 48
19 216 ALICE SANTIANO F GSBR 1987 1 29 23
20 184 ELENA BREUSA F ASD POMARETTO 80 1972 1 29 36
21 200 BEATRICE ROLFO F ATL CAVOUR 1999 1 30 56
22 185 MARIA PIA CHINDAMO F ASD POMARETTO 80 1980 1 31 28
23 164 MARIA GRAZIA VERNACCHIO F ATL CAVOUR 1978 1 32 19
24 183 SYLVIE BERTIN F ASD POMARETTO 80 1980 1 32 26
25 156 ERIKA CUSANO F ASD FISIOSPORT 1975 1 33 31
26 11 SILVIA BARRA F ATL CAVOUR 1991 1 33 53
27 222 LUISA BERTALOT F GASM 1975 1 34 13
28 169 MARIA ASSUNTA AMBROSIO F ASD BAUDENASCA 1960 1 36 25
29 205 PATRIZIA ZUCCONELLI F POD. CARAMAGNA 1973 1 39 48
30 239 DANIELA SITO F VIGONE CHE CORRE 1968
31 255 JENNY BREUZA F ATL VALPELLICE 1980



CLASS COMP OVER

1

TRAIL DEL CHISONE 2025 COMPETITIVA 16 KM TEMPO

over 50

over 65

PETTOR. NOME COGNOME M/F SOCIETÀ ANNO NASCITA H MM SS
1 166 CLAUDIO GARNIER M ASD BAUDENASCA 1973 1 01 31
2 197 MARCO AREZZI M ATL PINEROLO 1972 1 05 37
3 243 GIANPAOLO CHARBONNIER M GASM 1974 1 07 16
1 232 MONICA MOIA F BOGNANCO 1970 1 13 41
2 236 MIRELLA COMBA F INFERNOTTO 1969 1 23 38
3 235 CRISTINA CIOPPA F POD BAIRESE 1974 1 27 11

1 213 LODOVICO ARMANDO M DRAGONERO 1952 1 27 58
2 169 MARIA ASSUNTA AMBROSIO F ASD BAUDENASCA 1960 1 36 25


